thereafter as is practicable, the government will file an application requesting that 

the Court enter an Amendment to the Preliminary Order of Forfeiture in Case No. 

13-cr-20453 (E.D. Mich., Hon. Cleland) that authorizes the United States to release 

and transfer Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($57,500.00) to Petitioner 

less any debt owed by Petitioner to the United States, any agency of the United 

States, or less any other debt which the United States is authorized to collect from 

Petitioner, including but not limited to any debts collected through the Treasury

[...]

Upon entry of this Order, or as soon thereafter as is practicable, the 

government will file an application requesting that the Court enter an 

Amendment to the Preliminary Order of Forfeiture in Case No. 13-cr-20453 

that authorizes the United States to release and transfer Fifty Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($57,500.00) to Adrian Farm Fund, LLC less any debt 

owed by Adrian Farm Fund, LLC to the United States, any agency of the 

United States, or less any other debt which the United States is authorized to 

collect from Adrian Farm Fund, LLC, including but not limited to any debts